Company within 21 days after the date of information disclosure according to the Acquisition or Disposal

Notifications.

However, the proposed Transaction does not constitute a connected transaction under the Connected

Transaction Notifications since the buyers are not a connected person of the Company.

4. Details of the acquired assets

Upon completion of the transaction, the Company will hold up to 255,000 ordinary shares in VDP or equivalent

to 8.50 percent of registered capital. The key information of VDP can be summarized as follows:

Attachment 1

Page 6 of 9

4.1 General Information

Company name Vending Plus Company Limited

Business type Selling beverages and ready-to-eat food through vending machines

under the trademark "Vending Plus"

Principal office 230 Bang Khun Tian-Chai Talay Road, Samae Dam Sub-District, Bang

Khun Tian District Bangkok 10150

Date of incorporation July 4, 2017

Registered capital THB 300,000,000

Paid-up capital THB 300,000,000

Total shares 3,000,000 shares

Par value (per share) THB 100

4.2 List of Top 10 shareholders

No Shareholders

Before entering the

transaction/1

After entering the

transaction/2

No. of shares Percent No. of

shares

Percent

1
Sabuy Technology Public Company

Limited 2,583,720 86.12 2,583,720 86.12

2 Mr. Arnonchai Veerapravati 161,280 5.38 161,280 5.38

3 Mr. Chairat Suwan 75,000 2.50 - -

4 Mr. Sanyanimit Rungpetchniam 60,000 2.00

5 Mr. Juthawat Luangsaard 30,000 1.00 - -

6 Mr. Chookhiatti Jiraphatwong 30,000 1.00 - -

7 Mrs. Koraya Phanuwongkun 30,000 1.00 - -

8 Mr. Chaiwat Thoedphadungchai 20,000 0.67 - -

9 Mrs. Tanaphon Laotrakool 10,000 0.33 - -

10 SBNEXT - - 255,000 8.50

 ¦ª¤ 3,000,000 100.00 3,000,000 100.00

Remarks: /1 Information as of August 10, 2023
/2 SBNEXT will distribute shares to each company's representative for 1 more share in

order to ensure that the number of shareholders is complete as required by law.

Attachment 1

Page 7 of 9

4.3 Board of Directors

Currently, VDP has 5 directors, namely:

1) Mr. Wachirathon Kongsuk

2) Mr. Chookiat Rujanapornpajee

3) Mr. Wirach Morakotkarn

4) Mr. Rattapon Techavichit

5) Miss Sanphara Chinwutthiphongchai

4.4 Financial Information

Statement of Financial Position

Balance Sheet

(Unit: million baht)

31 December

2020